
Sunday, March 1
Sunday School/Bible Class 9:00 am

Church 10:00 am

Wednesday, March 4
Church, 7:00 p.m.

Thursday, March 12
Student Fair Due:

Revised Paper 

March 13-15
CLC Grade School Basketball

Tournament - Eau Claire

March 13-20
Spring Break

Hymnology: Due Mon., March 2
Blessing
Gr. 1-4: v. 2
Gr. 5-8: v. 1-4

Bible Passages: Due Wed., March 4
Gr. 1: John 1:29
Gr. 2: John 1:29; Rom. 12:5
Gr. 3: Rom. 1:16; Rom. 12:5
Gr. 4: Rom. 1:16; John 1:17
Gr. 5: Eph. 1:7; Rom. 3:23

Catechism: Due Fri., March 6
The 3  Article, part 2rd

Kindergarten:
Hymn: Blessing v. 4
Bible Passage: Ps 91:11
Catechism: The 3  Article, part 2rd

GRACE

UPCOMING MEMORY WORK

WEEKLY

SCHOOL CLEANERS
February 27 - Aymond 

March 6 - Baker 

February 27, 2026



COMING SOON: Spirit week!

Our spring break begins on Friday, March 13. The annual CLC Grade School
Basketball Tournament will be during this time (March 13-15). School will resume
again on Monday, March 23.

Upcoming singing dates:
Sunday, March 29 (Palm Sunday)

Friday, April 3, 7:00 p.m.(Good Friday)
Sunday, April 5, 9:00 a.m. (Easter)

Giggle Corner
Why do teachers wear sunglasses?

Friday Notes
              Last week’s Giggle Corner: How do you warm up in any room?
              Answer:  Huddle in the corner - they are always 90°


